

101659428

## TRADEMARKS RECORDATION COVER

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Serono Laboratories, Inc. Ares Trading S.A. 280 Pond Street Chateau de Vaumarcus, Randolph, MA 02368 2028 Vaumarcus, Switzerland Corporation-Massachusettes Corporation-Swiss Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) If assignee is not domiciled in attached? the United States, a domestic representative designation is 3. Nature of conveyance: attached: No Assignment (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Execution Date: March 20,2001 4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,150,186 Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of documents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 New York, New York 10036-8403 Enclosed as part of Check No. 003910 In the event the actival a payment submitted or if any additional and Trademark Off underpayment to D DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03-27-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter S. Sloane March 27, Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Our Ref: FA-TM-2513 (42-22)

04/10/2001 GTON11 00000120 1150186

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0270

## CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Serono Laboratorics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having an office and place of business at 280 Pond Street, Randloph, Massachusetts 02368 ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REG. NO.

DATE OF REG.

PROFASI

1,150,186

April 7, 1981

WHEREAS, Ares Trading S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having an office and place of business at Château de Vaumarcus, 2028 Vaumarcus, Switzerland ("Assignee"), acquired said mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it assigned to Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the business of the Assignor, or portions thereof, to which the trademark pertains, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

SELEONO LABORATORIES, INC.

3v 2 , ~~~~

Na. e: Jacques Theurillat

Title:\_\_\_\_Director

Date: March 20, 2001

00498504.1

RECORDED: 03/27/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0271